Provisional Results
ACU Permit:

11/05/2025
Pos No.
EL
1 744

135

170

280
19
25

0O N o U0 B~ W N

355
HD
33

174
180
179
108
373
60
291

O 00 N o U & W N -

517
El
1 349

2 126
3 357

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

Name

James Berrill
Dan Smith
Edward Harris
Ryan Crisp
Harry Neal
Ryan Brown
Paul Field

James Foxley

Alan Mitchinson
Colin Ridgway
Darren Brooker
Neil Stimpson
Steve Rampling
Jonathan Peacock
Simon Jefferies
Michael Wilkins

Darryl Gilder

Daniel Groom
Jack Kew

Paul Stone

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class

EL
EL
EL
EL
EL
EL
EL
EL

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

El
El
El

Machine

Honda CR250

Gas Gas EC350
KTM EXC300
Yamaha WR250
Beta RR300
Kawasaki KX250XC
Gas Gas EC350
KTM EXC450

KTM EXC300
Gas Gas EC300
Beta RR250
Kaxasaki KX250
Beta Xtrainer300
Beta RR390
Fantic EC300
KTM EXC350
Triumph TF250X

Yamaha WR250
Honda CRFX 250
KTM EXCF250

Abbotsley
11-05-2025 Abbotsley

Start Time

10:35:22
10:32:27
10:30:28
10:30:24
10:31:22
10:33:21
10:30:24
10:32:22

10:33:24
10:31:26
10:36:27
10:35:25
10:37:26
10:37:38
10:38:57
10:37:31
10:34:23

10:31:24
10:30:27
10:34:25

Finish Time

15:23:19
15:26:41
15:25:33
15:22:40
15:26:00
14:11:24
13:50:57
13:52:36

12:33:47
12:35:12
12:42:54
12:22:29
12:38:36
12:12:03
12:25:15
11:25:55
10:55:08

15:26:59
15:25:00
15:18:30

Laps

12
12
12
13
10
9
5

N bR A 00 OO O O

B

12
12
11

Time

03:38:33
03:46:01
03:50:29
04:02:06
03:47:14
02:49:05
01:35:48
00:58:55

02:00:23
02:03:46
02:06:27
01:47:04
02:01:10
01:34:25
01:46:18
00:48:24
00:20:45

03:50:23
03:51:07
03:48:41

Penalties Best Lap

29

33

13

17:36
18:21
18:55
18:06
18:28
18:12
18:59
19:21

19:45
20:14
20:08
21:13
23:14
22:46
25:46
23:51
20:45

18:55
18:40
20:03

Points

281
276
276
270
230
174
115
69

137
127
119
115
112
92
92
46
23

276
276
240

Page 1 of 7



Pos No.
4 51
5 164
6 92
7 371
8 318
9 218
10 105
11 306
12 182
13 209
14 118
E2
1 18
2 217
3 233
4 293
5 150
6 117
7 187
8 72
9 219
10 313
11 120
12 471
13 711

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

Name

Ben llott
Jamie Peacock
Colin Prior
Darren Sawyer
Joshua Hayes
Ben Gowen
Daniel Peacock
Jake Harwood
Mark Runham
Gavin Phillips

Shane Patenall

Finlay Woods
Graham Maunder
Chris Hempstead
Michael Hall
Adam Farnish
Troy Behling
Terry Hadwen
Allan Hammett
Lee Fisher
Steven Baker
Paul Whiffin

Lee Towler

Lee Goddard

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El

E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

Machine
Husqgvarna FE250
Yamaha WR250F
Honda CRF250
Honda CRF250
Beta RR125
Honda CRF250
Yamaha WR250F
KTM EXC250
KTM EXCF250
Gasgas EC200
Gas Gas ECF250

KTM EXC450

Gas gas EC350
GasGas ECF350
KTM EXC450
Husqgvarna FE350
KTM EXC350
KTM EXC450
Husqvarna TE250
KTM EXC250
KTM EXCF350
KTM EXCF350
KTM EXCF350
Sherco SEF300

Start Time
10:31:24
10:36:30
10:42:35
10:38:36
10:37:41
10:36:36
10:36:34
10:37:37
10:39:40
10:45:00
10:31:31

10:32:22
10:31:30
10:32:00
10:32:32
10:35:23
10:32:28
10:39:37
10:36:44
10:32:28
10:37:30
10:35:30
10:36:33
10:38:44

Finish Time
14:52:20
15:28:57
15:37:31
15:42:05
15:39:21
14:52:31
15:13:14
15:26:07
15:33:54
14:59:09
14:17:42

15:22:14
15:27:59
15:30:29
15:38:09
15:20:54
15:37:58
15:25:10
15:22:58
15:23:50
15:31:38
15:34:42
15:31:21
15:36:19

Laps
10
10
10

Time

03:16:58
03:43:12
03:53:01
04:03:12
04:00:28
03:12:38
03:29:15
03:34:26
03:46:42
03:00:58
02:54:13

03:42:03
03:55:25
03:57:45
04:04:42
03:47:41
04:09:58
03:34:02
03:35:32
03:44:57
03:46:34
03:47:10
03:47:25
03:48:58

Penalties Best Lap

0 18:42
0 21:20
0 22:12
10 22:46
11 23:03
0 22:45
0 21:16
0 21:26
0 27:40
0 24:18
24 19:59
0 18:11
0 19:00
0 19:23
13 19:35
6 20:08
29 20:05
0 20:49
0 20:59
0 21:25
0 21:27
0 21:30
0 21:34
0 22:01

Points
230
230
230
220
219
184
184
184
184
161
160

277
276
276
263
247
247
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
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Pos
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
E3
1

2
3

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

No.
129
259
104
292
215
464
341
391
279
255
258
273
190
114
74
132
103
75
755
102
267

29
35
148

Name

Andrea Gaielli
Alex Whitelaw
Tyler Green

John Daniels
Adam Harrison
Steven Shinkins
Pete Farmer
Andrew Newland
Valentino Petrescu
Steven Hall

Tom Hitchcock
Alex Harwood
Chris Barrett

Ben Giles

Cyman Robinson
Robben Falvey
Travis Jervis
James Hamilton
Michael Fitzpatrick
Martin Jervis

Neil Dines

Joe Jefferies
Darryl Friday

Sean Burch

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

E3
E3
E3

Machine

Sherco SE250
KTM EXCF350
Beta RR200

KTM EXC450
Husqvarna TE250i
Husqvarna FE350
KTM EXC250
KTM EXCF350
Husqvarna FE350
KTM EXC200
KTM EXC250
KTM EXC400
KTM EXC250

Gas Gas EC350
KTM EXC250
KTM EXC250
KTM EXC200
Yamaha YZ250
Honda CRx250
Gas Gas EC250
Gas Gas ECF350

KTM EXC300
Gas Gas EC300
Husqgvarna TE300

Start Time
10:38:28
10:36:23
10:35:34
10:38:53
10:36:23
10:31:47
10:40:35
10:33:31
10:35:39
10:38:52
10:39:28
10:37:30
10:38:41
10:35:26
10:35:29
10:38:51
10:45:11
10:33:32
10:41:33
13:41:06
10:36:27

10:30:23
10:32:25
10:30:30

Finish Time
15:34:41
15:33:31
15:34:50
15:36:24
15:46:16
14:30:35
15:35:00
14:38:18
15:19:06
15:24:21
15:18:42
15:26:04
15:26:11
14:33:31
14:33:39
15:32:06
14:36:19
12:39:46
14:02:51
15:17:34
11:06:54

15:19:50
15:23:35
15:27:21

Laps
10
10
10
10

UJ-DO\G\\I\IOOOOOOOOOOOOOOKDLOS

B

12
12
12

Time

03:51:40
03:54:12
04:00:59
03:59:53
04:20:31
02:57:18
03:37:23
02:52:09
03:23:37
03:24:12
03:28:21
03:34:20
03:37:50
03:00:59
02:57:09
03:23:59
02:29:18
02:06:14
02:12:10
01:36:28
00:30:27

03:39:33
03:44:14
03:53:19

Penalties Best Lap

0 22:11
0 23:00
5 22:38
6 22:57
61  21:23
0 19:25
0 21:30
0 20:55
0 23:54
0 23:23
0 24:44
0 21:25
0 25:32
6 19:44
0 21:44
0 26:37
0 24:13
18 20:37
0 21:58
0 26:19
0 30:27
0 17:51
0 18:24
0 19:00

Points
230
230
225
224
215
207
207
184
184
184
184
184
184
178
161
161
138
120

92
69
23

279
276
276
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Pos

O 00 N o u b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
LEG
1

2
3
4
5

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

No.
149
123
429
262
272
337
205
109
145
368
40
195
47
263
440
194
142
202
28

22
246
331

6

23

Name

Antony Kirby
Ryan Pinzani
Sean Parsons
Gary Curtis
John Barnard
Lewis Ede
Tomasz Zapasnik
Simon Hedges
Rob Hill

Jacob Armson
Jamie Long
Ashley Clarke
Nik Liney
Mark Harvey
Lee Smith’
William Webb
Colin Elie

Will Vowles

Tony Hewitson

Tommy Batts
Graham Coker
Les Liney

Lee Smith

lan Matthews

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3

LEG
LEG
LEG
LEG
LEG

Machine

KTM SX300

KTM EXC300
Beta RR300
Husqgvarna TE300
Husqgvarna TE300
Beta RR300
Husqgvarna TX300
Beta RR300
Husqvarna TE300
Husqgvarna TE300
Sherco SE300
KTM EXC300

Gas Gas EC300
Husqvarna FE501
Beta RR300
Gasgas EC300
Husqgvarna 501
Beta 300RR

KTM EXC300

Yamaha YZ250
Gas Gas EC300
Sherco SE250
Husqgvarna TE300
Husqgvarna TE300

Start Time
10:31:22
10:32:24
10:32:23
10:31:27
10:32:32
10:31:28
10:33:33
10:36:30
10:38:37
10:37:23
10:42:07
10:40:37
10:42:14
10:41:37
10:35:29
10:41:05
10:41:41
10:39:35
10:37:34

10:40:39
10:33:24
10:33:21
10:44:34
10:41:43

Finish Time
15:29:58
15:32:38
15:32:26
15:33:02
15:35:49
15:37:03
15:22:27
15:27:58
15:31:02
15:36:41
15:39:00
15:09:51
15:21:13
15:22:38
14:21:46
14:51:07
15:31:01
15:29:03
14:27:40

15:42:15
15:21:38
15:31:06
15:06:28
14:33:51

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
10
10

=
o

D N N NN 0o oL

10
10

Time

03:57:17
03:57:28
03:58:47
04:00:37
04:08:09
04:10:36
03:52:08
03:43:00
03:48:42
03:54:03
03:56:12
03:21:13
03:20:01
03:22:12
02:41:03
03:07:13
03:11:15
03:33:34
02:28:26

04:02:48
03:35:02
03:50:40
02:40:05
02:41:36

Penalties Best Lap
0 19:24
0 19:22
0 19:28
1 19:29

N
w

19:59

w
=

20:29
20:02
21:41
22:00
22:46
22:21
21:42
23:39
24:27
21:44
21:44
25:40
24:31

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

23:59

19:40
21:09
22:34
18:32

O O O O WV

22:50

Points
276
276
276
275
253
245
244
230
230
230
230
207
184
184
161
161
161
161
138

269
230
230
184
138
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Pos

Vets
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

No.
53

48
58
201
661
463
45
98
271
67
175
39
151
374
160
445
328
393
377
359
290
231
354
91

Name

Phil Golding

Corey Edwards
Eagan Bruley
Andrew Morris
Darren Carter
Simon Shinkins
John Evans

John Freeman
David Monich
Andrew Rowland
Mick Parsons
Andrew Seth
Adam Townsend
Edward Scott
Steve Jenson
Paul Scott

Chris Whitehead
Alan Edgar
Richard Gibbens
Stuart Henderson
John Perricone
Simon Klemis
Kris Rawlings

danny Burgess

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class

LEG

Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets

Vets

Machine

Yamaha WRF250

KTM EXC 450
Honda CRF250
KTM EXCF350
KTM EXCF350
Husqgvarna FE350
KTM XC300
Husqvarna FX350
Sherco SE300
Gas Gas EC350F
Yamaha WR250F
Sherco SEF250
KTM EXC300

Gas Gas EC250
Honda CRF450
Husqgvarna WR250
Honda CRF250RX
Husqgvarna FE350
Yamaha WR250
Gas Gas EC350F
Husqgvarna TE300
KTM EXC300
KTM EXC300
KTM EXCF500

Start Time
14:02:21

10:33:21
10:30:26
10:32:25
10:32:21
10:31:43
10:34:27
10:33:34
10:33:37
10:34:33
10:39:31
10:36:30
10:33:28
10:35:32
10:34:28
10:38:41
10:41:35
10:41:51
10:41:48
10:40:27
10:39:25
10:36:40
10:40:39
10:41:45

Finish Time

14:28:19

15:27:52
15:28:57
15:33:18
15:37:52
15:37:37
15:21:36
15:18:49
15:20:22
15:24:00
15:29:26
15:29:44
15:29:41
15:34:02
15:32:08
15:36:26
15:19:48
15:28:34
15:23:45
15:19:15
15:28:15
14:44:28
14:27:35
12:31:07

Laps

1

o S S S N T S S o S S S Y
O O O O O O O O kR KR N N N N DN

~ U0 OO 00 00 0 o0 o

Time

00:25:58

03:47:45
03:56:27
04:02:04
04:07:29
04:09:02
03:50:41
03:48:45
03:34:27
03:40:16
03:41:34
03:42:07
03:49:50
03:54:23
03:55:21
04:03:56
03:18:39
03:27:14
03:27:15
03:27:21
03:31:08
02:15:19
02:24:12
01:49:22

Penalties Best Lap

0

O O O o o o o o

25:58

18:29
19:25
19:57
20:05
20:04
20:28
20:29
21:02
21:45
21:18
21:15
22:27
22:45
22:34
22:26
24:27
24:02
25:32
23:57
21:56
21:42
22:26
26:51

Points

23

276
276
271
255
250
241
240
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
212
184
184
184
184
184
138
115
92
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Pos No.
24 455
25 100
26 213
u21
1 225
2 17
3 121
4 269
5 31
6 161
7 65
8 298
SV
1 284
2 10
3 204
4 95
5 166
6 399
7 143
8 309
9 188
TRL
1 223
2 119

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

Name
Paul Thomas
Terry Wood

Darran Sutton

Kieran Maunder
Lewis Callaby
Luke Charles
Jack Morris

Sam Mitchinson
Charlie Jenson
Feddie Rowland

Daniel Brown

Paul Webb

Jon Foxley
Michael Howell
Mark Sanders
Des Pichel
Tony Cornelius
Andrew Arden
John Hogg
Richard Webb

Martin Bone

David Clarkson

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class
Vets
Vets

Vets

u21
uz21
u21
uz21
uz21
u21
uz21
u21

SV
Y
SV
Y
SV
Y
Y
Y
Y

TRL
TRL

Machine

KTM SXF350
Husqvarna TE300
Honda CRF450

Gas Gas EC250F
Sherco SER250
KTM EXC150
KTM EXC300
KTM EXC300
Honda CRF250
KTM EXC150
KTM XC250

KTM EXCF250
KTM EXCF350
KTM EXCF350
Husaberg TE300
KTM EXCF350
KTM EXCF350
KTM ExC200
Husqvarna TE300
Gas gas EC300

Honda XR650
Honda XR400

Start Time
10:39:45
10:33:27
10:42:11

10:31:29
10:37:34
10:35:25
10:33:30
10:32:29
10:34:25
10:34:31
10:35:45

10:33:29
10:32:34
10:38:35
10:40:54
10:34:34
10:35:37
10:34:29
10:38:47
10:41:02

10:40:28
10:34:32

Finish Time
14:26:16
11:41:20
11:43:39

15:27:47
15:42:51
15:33:33
15:18:25
15:19:45
14:22:03
14:19:47
12:17:15

15:22:50
15:22:07
15:37:35
15:40:13
15:24:21
15:06:51
15:25:52
12:20:23
11:10:50

15:30:39
15:30:21

Laps
4
3
2

12
12
11
10
10

10
10
10
10

= b~ O O©

10
10

Time

02:30:50
01:07:53
01:01:28

03:58:09
04:11:51
04:04:08
03:31:01
03:44:45
02:40:13
02:40:25
01:41:30

03:37:35
03:38:49
03:56:25
03:57:47
03:59:13
03:17:37
03:55:03
01:41:36
00:29:48

03:42:18
03:47:39

Penalties Best Lap

0 2315
0 2158
0 29:05
5  19:00
34 20:04
19  19:51
0 20:44
0 20:23
0 2127
0 22:15
0 2413
0 21:19
0 2124
0 2302
0 2310
28 21:00
0 2101
11 23:18
0 2450
0 29:48
0  21:40
0 21:53

Points
92
69
46

271
242
234
230
230
161
161
92

230
230
230
230
225
207
196
92
23

230
230

Page 6 of 7



Pos No.

3 99

4 210

5 165

6 366
L

1 387

Results queries: or tbecmembership@virginmedia.com

Name

Nick Collins
Ricky Patenall
Neil Gilder

Steve Buckley

Kacie Randall

Software solutions by ABE Systems

Class
TRL
TRL
TRL
TRL

Machine

Beta X trainer
Beta X trainer 300
Beta Xtrainer300

Yamaha Tenere
700

Yamaha YZ125

Start Time
10:36:36
10:35:39
10:39:27
10:42:01

10:41:57

Finish Time
15:31:37
15:24:27
15:22:48
12:40:12

14:13:21

Laps
10
9
9

Time

03:52:26
03:54:25
03:50:46
01:58:11

01:59:01

Penalties Best Lap

0
16
23

22:24
23:51
23:16
27:47

27:27

Points
230
191
184

92

92
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